



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/24/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0044-0147 **Counties:** EAST LYME, WATERFORD
Letting Date: December 23, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 11/4/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 462 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge 00368 US Route 1 Over Niantic River **Project(s):** 0001(341)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,749,602.10	100.00%
2	Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.	\$4,271,753.00	113.93%
3	Arborio Corporation	\$4,490,127.00	119.75%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$4,680,222.50	124.82%
	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$4,697,364.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0044-0147 **Counties:** EAST LYME, WATERFORD
Letting Date: December 23, 2015 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0001(341)
Contract Time: 462 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge 00368 US Route 1 Over Niantic River

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0101135 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0040	0202000 880.000	37.00000	32,560.00	42.00000	36,960.00	70.00000	61,600.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0050	0202452 4.000	3,600.00000	14,400.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0202501 1,020.000	4.00000	4,080.00	4.75000	4,845.00	4.00000	4,080.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0070	0202502 1,130.000	18.00000	20,340.00	30.00000	33,900.00	14.00000	15,820.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0080	0202503 190.000	9.50000	1,805.00	8.00000	1,520.00	6.00000	1,140.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING						
0090	0202529 50.000	4.00000	200.00	2.00000	100.00	5.00000	250.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0100	0202574 2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0202911 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0203202	386.000	37.00000	14,282.00	50.00000	19,300.00	70.00000	27,020.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0130	0203304	38.000	110.00000	4,180.00	220.00000	8,360.00	300.00000	11,400.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0140	0204001	215.000	575.00000	123,625.00	525.00000	112,875.00	777.00000	167,055.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0150	0205003	190.000	25.00000	4,750.00	60.00000	11,400.00	21.00000	3,990.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0205004	38.000	165.00000	6,270.00	220.00000	8,360.00	200.00000	7,600.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0207000	279.000	20.00000	5,580.00	35.00000	9,765.00	28.00000	7,812.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0180	0209001	2,000.000	5.50000	11,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	7.00000	14,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0190	0210820	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0200	0212000	670.000	50.00000	33,500.00	50.00000	33,500.00	55.00000	36,850.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0210	0213100	2.000	50.00000	100.00	60.00000	120.00	200.00000	400.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220	0214100	2.000	50.00000	100.00	55.00000	110.00	200.00000	400.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0230	0216000	422.000	50.00000	21,100.00	65.00000	27,430.00	88.00000	37,136.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0240	0219001	1,330.000	9.00000	11,970.00	5.00000	6,650.00	50.00000	66,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0305001 60.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.	40.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00
0260	0406170 580.000 HMA S1 ton	140.00000	81,200.00	128.00000	74,240.00	135.00000	78,300.00
0270	0406171 520.000 HMA S0.5 ton	135.00000	70,200.00	125.00000	65,000.00	135.00000	70,200.00
0280	0406173 30.000 HMA S0.25 ton	160.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	4,500.00	175.00000	5,250.00
0290	0406236 400.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	9.00000	3,600.00	8.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	3,200.00
0300	0406303 79.000 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS l.f.	21.00000	1,659.00	2.00000	158.00	20.00000	1,580.00
0310	0406999 1,500.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0320	0503001 (1.000) REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0330	0507001 3.000 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ea.	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
0340	0507021 1.000 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I ea.	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0350	0507201 1.000 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0360	0507656 1.000 STANDARD STORM MANHOLE ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
0370	0507758 3.000 RESET MANHOLE (STORM) ea.	800.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	2,550.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0508050	2,700.000	4.50000	12,150.00	6.50000	17,550.00	5.00000	13,500.00
	SHEAR CONNECTORS	ea.						
0390	0513003	31.000	30.00000	930.00	28.00000	868.00	10.00000	310.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
0400	0520032	27.000	525.00000	14,175.00	350.00000	9,450.00	550.00000	14,850.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER	c.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0410	0520036	18.000	420.00000	7,560.00	300.00000	5,400.00	440.00000	7,920.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0420	0520038	40.000	120.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00
	PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEALING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0521014	18.000	500.00000	9,000.00	1,250.00000	22,500.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	0601000	262.000	620.00000	162,440.00	700.00000	183,400.00	850.00000	222,700.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0450	0601108	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460	0601201	182.000	1,050.00000	191,100.00	1,075.00000	195,650.00	1,500.00000	273,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0470	0601301	130.000	295.00000	38,350.00	250.00000	32,500.00	235.00000	30,550.00
	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	c.y.						
0480	0601502	46.000	3.50000	161.00	10.00000	460.00	5.00000	230.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0490	0601504	145.000	3.00000	435.00	11.00000	1,595.00	5.00000	725.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0601505	5.0000	25.00	12.00000	60.00	50.00000	250.00
	1 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.				
0510	0602000	22,500.000	31,500.00	1.40000	31,500.00	2.50000	56,250.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.				
0520	0602006	22,800.000	34,200.00	1.50000	34,200.00	3.00000	68,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.				
0530	0602890	112.000	4,144.00	37.00000	3,920.00	35.00000	3,920.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM		ea.				
0540	0602891	496.000	18,848.00	38.00000	19,840.00	40.00000	19,840.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED		ea.				
0550	0603061	(1.000)	335,000.00	335,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	400,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)		LS				
0560	0603233	(1.000)	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	60,000.00
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0570	0651001	30.000	900.00	30.00000	2,100.00	30.00000	900.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.				
0580	0651012	163.000	4,890.00	30.00000	8,965.00	80.00000	13,040.00
	15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.				
0590	0651052	74.000	2,220.00	30.00000	4,440.00	100.00000	7,400.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.				
0600	0652010	1.000	700.00	700.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.				
0610	0653001	2.000	1,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.				
0620	0702029	157.000	7,850.00	50.00000	9,420.00	75.00000	11,775.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT		l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0630	0703012	70.000	65.00000	4,550.00	40.00000	2,800.00	85.00000	5,950.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0640	0706001	79.000	5,000.00000	395,000.00	6,000.00000	474,000.00	5,600.00000	442,400.00
MICROPILES		ea.						
0650	0706002	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.						
0660	0706003	6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00	9,500.00000	57,000.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.						
0670	0707001	515.000	45.00000	23,175.00	50.00000	25,750.00	42.00000	21,630.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)		s.y.						
0680	0708001	176.000	15.00000	2,640.00	25.00000	4,400.00	30.00000	5,280.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0690	0714050	465.000	150.00000	69,750.00	95.00000	44,175.00	120.00000	55,800.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						
0700	0751120	75.000	11.00000	825.00	50.00000	3,750.00	30.00000	2,250.00
UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE		l.f.						
0710	0811001	180.000	47.00000	8,460.00	30.00000	5,400.00	50.00000	9,000.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0720	0811004	20.000	67.00000	1,340.00	45.00000	900.00	90.00000	1,800.00
CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING		l.f.						
0730	0814002	70.000	43.00000	3,010.00	30.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	3,500.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0740	0815001	102.000	16.00000	1,632.00	15.00000	1,530.00	20.00000	2,040.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0750	0815091	92.000	8.00000	736.00	4.00000	368.00	3.00000	276.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0880	0911912	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,150.00000	2,150.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0890	0911918	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT END ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0900	0911923	3.000	1,250.00000	3,750.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0910	0912499	261.000	4.25000	1,109.25	4.00000	1,044.00	8.00000	2,088.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0920	0912503	437.000	5.50000	2,403.50	5.00000	2,185.00	6.00000	2,622.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0930	0914015	120.000	145.00000	17,400.00	135.00000	16,200.00	100.00000	12,000.00
	ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (3.5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0940	0914050	133.000	20.00000	2,660.00	8.00000	1,064.00	9.00000	1,197.00
	REMOVE HANDRAIL	l.f.						
0950	0921001	12.000	80.00000	960.00	70.00000	840.00	25.00000	300.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0960	0922501	140.000	60.00000	8,400.00	25.00000	3,500.00	77.00000	10,780.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0970	0922503	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	2,700.00
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0980	0944000	1,171.000	8.00000	9,368.00	35.00000	40,985.00	12.00000	14,052.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0990	0945301	120.000	16.50000	1,980.00	8.00000	960.00	16.00000	1,920.00
	MULCHING	s.y.						
1000	0948013	433.000	14.00000	6,062.00	60.00000	25,980.00	130.00000	56,290.00
	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1010 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	160.000 s.y.	14.50000	2,320.00	8.00000	1,280.00	14.00000	2,240.00
1020 0949056 ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	75.00000	1,125.00	55.00000	825.00	69.00000	1,035.00
1030 0949078 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	19.000 ea.	300.00000	5,700.00	220.00000	4,180.00	278.00000	5,282.00
1040 0949127 CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTON BUSH 18" - 24" HT. CG	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00	42.00000	420.00	50.00000	500.00
1050 0949703 TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2' - 3' HT. B.B.	18.000 ea.	160.00000	2,880.00	156.00000	2,808.00	150.00000	2,700.00
1060 0949824 ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY HOLLY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	225.00000	6,750.00	220.00000	6,600.00	220.00000	6,600.00
1070 0949875 WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
1080 0950013 EROSION CONTROL MATTING	510.000 s.y.	3.50000	1,785.00	6.00000	3,060.00	4.00000	2,040.00
1090 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	1,171.000 s.y.	1.35000	1,580.85	2.00000	2,342.00	2.00000	2,342.00
1100 0950029 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	1,520.000 s.y.	2.00000	3,040.00	2.00000	3,040.00	2.00000	3,040.00
1110 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	775.000 s.y.	8.00000	6,200.00	10.00000	7,750.00	8.00000	6,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1120	0969062	30.000	2,200.00000	66,000.00	1,432.00000	42,960.00	1,500.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1130	0970006	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1140	0970007	500.000	1.00000	500.00	55.00000	27,500.00	50.00000	25,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1150	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	147,000.00000	147,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1160	0974001	125.000	180.00000	22,500.00	70.00000	8,750.00	222.00000	27,750.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1170	0975004	(1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	269,000.00000	269,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1180	0976002	720.000	1.00000	720.00	1.00000	720.00	1.00000	720.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1190	0978002	25.000	85.00000	2,125.00	77.00000	1,925.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1200	0980001	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1210	0981100	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	48.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	1,875.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1220	1001001	850.000	24.00000	20,400.00	20.00000	17,000.00	18.00000	15,300.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1230	1002015	3.000	950.00000	2,850.00	500.00000	1,500.00	327.00000	981.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1240	1002201	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,100.00000	9,100.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1002203	2.000	400.00000	800.00	702.00000	1,404.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1260	1002208	1.000	1,150.00000	1,150.00	970.00000	970.00	1,333.00000	1,333.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1270	1008015	40.000	23.00000	920.00	20.00000	800.00	28.00000	1,120.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1280	1008115	710.000	15.00000	10,650.00	13.00000	9,230.00	14.00000	9,940.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1290	1008215	160.000	16.00000	2,560.00	17.50000	2,800.00	17.00000	2,720.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1300	1008315	150.000	27.00000	4,050.00	15.00000	2,250.00	39.00000	5,850.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1310	1010001	1.000	550.00000	550.00	600.00000	600.00	550.00000	550.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1320	1010021	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1330	1102002	1.000	500.00000	500.00	495.00000	495.00	550.00000	550.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1340	1102008	1.000	350.00000	350.00	485.00000	485.00	500.00000	500.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1350	1103023	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1360	1105003	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	920.00000	3,680.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1105007	1.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1105203	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	735.00000	735.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1105303	1.000	400.00000	400.00	760.00000	760.00	999.00000	999.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1107007	2.000	325.00000	650.00	270.00000	540.00	333.00000	666.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1108115	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1111201	(1.000)	4,400.00000	4,400.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	4,444.00000	4,444.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430	1111401	5.000	220.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	1,000.00	183.00000	915.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1111451	300.000	16.00000	4,800.00	12.00000	3,600.00	19.00000	5,700.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1450	1113004	70.000	4.00000	280.00	3.00000	210.00	5.00000	350.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1460	1113050	2,540.000	1.40000	3,556.00	2.00000	5,080.00	2.20000	5,588.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1590	1206023 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	850.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1600	1208927 16.000	50.00000	800.00	42.00000	672.00	60.00000	960.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1610	1208928 23.000	50.00000	1,150.00	45.00000	1,035.00	60.00000	1,380.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1620	1208929 30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	1,350.00	60.00000	1,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1630	1209114 10,000.000	0.17000	1,700.00	0.20000	2,000.00	0.30000	3,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1640	1209124 10,000.000	0.17000	1,700.00	0.20000	2,000.00	0.30000	3,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1650	1209131 200.000	1.25000	250.00	1.20000	240.00	2.00000	400.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1660	1210101 2,300.000	0.40000	920.00	0.40000	920.00	0.40000	920.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1670	1210102 2,200.000	0.40000	880.00	0.40000	880.00	0.40000	880.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1680	1210105 60.000	4.20000	252.00	4.00000	240.00	5.00000	300.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1690	1211001 1,500.000	1.20000	1,800.00	1.10000	1,650.00	1.50000	2,250.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1700	1216020 4,500.000 6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.05000	4,725.00	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00
1710	1220027 200.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	34.00000	6,800.00	20.00000	4,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00
1720	1302047 9.000 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	160.00000	1,440.00	150.00000	1,350.00	520.00000	4,680.00
1730	1303196 1.000 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,250.00000	3,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
1740	1403501 2.000 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ea.	800.00000	1,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
1750	1803060 1.000 TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	38,000.00000	38,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
1760	1807011 2.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00	600.00000	1,200.00
1770	1807012 2.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00	600.00000	1,200.00
1780	1807013 8.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00	600.00000	4,800.00
1790	1807014 4.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00
1800	1807104 4.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB) ea.	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1810	1807105 16.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	200.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,600.00
1820	1807106 8.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00
1830	1807108 4.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00
1850	0100426 357.000 day WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	1,090.00000	389,130.00	100.00000	35,700.00	500.00000	178,500.00
Section Totals:		\$3,749,602.10		\$4,271,753.00		\$4,490,127.00	
Contract Totals		\$3,749,602.10		\$4,271,753.00		\$4,490,127.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 (1.000) LS LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0020	0101135 20,000.000 est. DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	20,000.00				
0030	0201001 (1.000) LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0040	0202000 880.000 c.y. EARTH EXCAVATION	32.00000	28,160.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	1,000.00000	4,000.00				
0060 0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,020.000 l.f.	5.00000	5,100.00				
0070 0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,130.000 s.y.	35.00000	39,550.00				
0080 0202503 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING	190.000 l.f.	18.00000	3,420.00				
0090 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	50.000 l.f.	8.00000	400.00				
0100 0202574 RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	300.00000	600.00				
0110 0202911 CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0120 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	386.000 c.y.	36.00000	13,896.00				
0130 0203304 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	38.000 c.y.	200.00000	7,600.00				
0140 0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	215.000 l.f.	900.00000	193,500.00				
0150 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	190.000 c.y.	32.00000	6,080.00				
0160 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	38.000 c.y.	500.00000	19,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0170 0207000 BORROW	279.000 c.y.	55.00000	15,345.00				
0180 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	2,000.000 s.y.	3.00000	6,000.00				
0190 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	25,000.000 est.	1.00000	25,000.00				
0200 0212000 SUBBASE	670.000 c.y.	50.00000	33,500.00				
0210 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	2.000 c.y.	180.00000	360.00				
0220 0214100 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	2.000 c.y.	180.00000	360.00				
0230 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	422.000 c.y.	50.00000	21,100.00				
0240 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	1,330.000 l.f.	20.00000	26,600.00				
0250 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	60.000 c.y.	50.00000	3,000.00				
0260 0406170 HMA S1	580.000 ton	150.00000	87,000.00				
0270 0406171 HMA S0.5	520.000 ton	150.00000	78,000.00				
0280 0406173 HMA S0.25	30.000 ton	180.00000	5,400.00				
0290 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	400.000 gal	9.00000	3,600.00				
0300 0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	79.000 l.f.	24.00000	1,896.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	1,500.000 est.	1.00000	1,500.00				
0320 0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00				
0330 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	3,500.00000	10,500.00				
0340 0507021 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	1.000 ea.	4,800.00000	4,800.00				
0350 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	3,200.00000	3,200.00				
0360 0507656 STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	2,800.00000	2,800.00				
0370 0507758 RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	3.000 ea.	1,400.00000	4,200.00				
0380 0508050 SHEAR CONNECTORS	2,700.000 ea.	5.00000	13,500.00				
0390 0513003 1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	31.000 l.f.	30.00000	930.00				
0400 0520032 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 c.f.	600.00000	16,200.00				
0410 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 c.f.	480.00000	8,640.00				
0420 0520038 PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEALING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	130.00000	5,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430 0521014	18.000	1,300.00000	23,400.00				
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0440 0601000	262.000	750.00000	196,500.00				
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.					
0450 0601108	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0460 0601201	182.000	1,220.00000	222,040.00				
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.					
0470 0601301	130.000	150.00000	19,500.00				
UNDERWATER CONCRETE		c.y.					
0480 0601502	46.000	9.00000	414.00				
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.					
0490 0601504	145.000	6.00000	870.00				
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.					
0500 0601505	5.000	100.00000	500.00				
1 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.					
0510 0602000	22,500.000	1.05000	23,625.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.					
0520 0602006	22,800.000	1.20000	27,360.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.					
0530 0602890	112.000	50.00000	5,600.00				
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM		ea.					
0540 0602891	496.000	50.00000	24,800.00				
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED		ea.					
0550 0603061	(1.000)	680,000.00000	680,000.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0560 0603233 GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0570 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	30.000 c.y.	60.00000	1,800.00				
0580 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	163.000 l.f.	48.00000	7,824.00				
0590 0651052 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	74.000 l.f.	52.00000	3,848.00				
0600 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,600.00000	1,600.00				
0610 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	300.00000	600.00				
0620 0702029 MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	157.000 l.f.	60.00000	9,420.00				
0630 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	70.000 c.y.	80.00000	5,600.00				
0640 0706001 MICROPILES	79.000 ea.	6,500.00000	513,500.00				
0650 0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	1.000 ea.	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0660 0706003 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	6.000 ea.	3,600.00000	21,600.00				
0670 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	515.000 s.y.	50.00000	25,750.00				
0680 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	176.000 s.y.	16.00000	2,816.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0690	0714050	465.000	75.00000	34,875.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0700	0751120	75.000	48.00000	3,600.00			
	UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	l.f.					
0710	0811001	180.000	40.00000	7,200.00			
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0720	0811004	20.000	40.00000	800.00			
	CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.					
0730	0814002	70.000	30.00000	2,100.00			
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0740	0815001	102.000	18.00000	1,836.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0750	0815091	92.000	9.00000	828.00			
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0760	0822001	280.000	56.00000	15,680.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0770	0822002	520.000	5.00000	2,600.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0780	0822005	80.000	400.00000	32,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.					
0790	0822006	160.000	1.00000	160.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE)	l.f.					
0800	0904051	240.000	450.00000	108,000.00			
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0810 0905001	95.000	100.00000	9,500.00				
STONE WALL FENCE	l.f.						
0820 0906202	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00				
WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0830 0910041	26.000	45.00000	1,170.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0840 0910042	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 6)	l.f.						
0850 0910047	25.000	70.00000	1,750.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.						
0860 0910170	455.000	25.00000	11,375.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0870 0910173	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00				
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0880 0911912	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00				
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0890 0911918	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT END ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0900 0911923	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0910 0912499	261.000	10.00000	2,610.00				
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0920 0912503	437.000	7.00000	3,059.00				
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0930 0914015	120.000	120.00000	14,400.00				
ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (3.5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0940	0914050	133.000	11.00000	1,463.00			
	REMOVE HANDRAIL	l.f.					
0950	0921001	12.000	80.00000	960.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0960	0922501	140.000	48.00000	6,720.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0970	0922503	60.000	16.00000	960.00			
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0980	0944000	1,171.000	9.00000	10,539.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0990	0945301	120.000	18.00000	2,160.00			
	MULCHING	s.y.					
1000	0948013	433.000	95.00000	41,135.00			
	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1010	0949000	160.000	15.00000	2,400.00			
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
1020	0949056	15.000	80.00000	1,200.00			
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1030	0949078	19.000	320.00000	6,080.00			
	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1040	0949127	10.000	56.00000	560.00			
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTON BUSH 18" - 24" HT. CG	ea.					
1050	0949703	18.000	180.00000	3,240.00			
	TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1060	0949824	30.000	250.00000	7,500.00			
	ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY HOLLY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070	0949875 (1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
1080	0950013 510.000	4.00000	2,040.00				
EROSION CONTROL MATTING s.y.							
1090	0950019 1,171.000	1.50000	1,756.50				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **							
1100	0950029 1,520.000	2.00000	3,040.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **							
1110	0952051 775.000	9.00000	6,975.00				
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1120	0969062 30.000	1,800.00000	54,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
1130	0970006 40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
1140	0970007 500.000	35.00000	17,500.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **							
1150	0971001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1160	0974001 125.000	250.00000	31,250.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **							
1170	0975004 (1.000)	430,000.00000	430,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1180 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	720.000 day	1.00000	720.00				
1190 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	25.000 ea.	90.00000	2,250.00				
1200 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
1210 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	25.000 ea.	30.00000	750.00				
1220 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	850.000 l.f.	25.00000	21,250.00				
1230 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	3.000 v.f.	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
1240 1002201 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
1250 1002203 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	2.000 ea.	450.00000	900.00				
1260 1002208 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	1.000 ea.	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
1270 1008015 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	40.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,000.00				
1280 1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	710.000 l.f.	16.00000	11,360.00				
1290 1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	160.000 l.f.	17.00000	2,720.00				
1300 1008315 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	150.000 l.f.	29.00000	4,350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1310 1010001 CONCRETE HANDHOLE	1.000 ea.	625.00000	625.00				
1320 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	8.000 ea.	380.00000	3,040.00				
1330 1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	1.000 ea.	550.00000	550.00				
1340 1102008 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	1.000 ea.	380.00000	380.00				
1350 1103023 32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
1360 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	900.00000	3,600.00				
1370 1105007 2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
1380 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
1390 1105303 1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	450.00000	450.00				
1400 1107007 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	350.00000	700.00				
1410 1108115 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	12,000.00000	12,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1420 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
1430 1111401 LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	240.00000	1,200.00				
1440 1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 l.f.	18.00000	5,400.00				
1450 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	70.000 l.f.	4.00000	280.00				
1460 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	2,540.000 l.f.	2.00000	5,080.00				
1470 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	310.000 l.f.	2.50000	775.00				
1480 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	310.000 l.f.	3.00000	930.00				
1490 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	50.000 l.f.	3.00000	150.00				
1500 1113109 21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	100.000 l.f.	5.00000	500.00				
1510 1113399 CABLE CLOSURE	1.000 ea.	700.00000	700.00				
1520 1113550 DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	450.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,350.00				
1530 1114102 SPAN WIRE	110.000 l.f.	7.00000	770.00				
1540 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1550	1118051 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1560	1118301 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1570	1205207 20.000	10.00000	200.00				
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.							
1580	1205216 20.000	10.00000	200.00				
TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR ea.							
1590	1206023 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1600	1208927 16.000	50.00000	800.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.							
1610	1208928 23.000	50.00000	1,150.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.							
1620	1208929 30.000	50.00000	1,500.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.							
1630	1209114 10,000.000	0.20000	2,000.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.							
1640	1209124 10,000.000	0.20000	2,000.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.							
1650	1209131 200.000	1.50000	300.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.							
1660	1210101 2,300.000	0.50000	1,150.00				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1670	1210102	2,200.000	0.50000	1,100.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1680	1210105	60.000	5.00000	300.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1690	1211001	1,500.000	1.40000	2,100.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1700	1216020	4,500.000	1.20000	5,400.00			
	6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1710	1220027	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1720	1302047	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00			
	RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1730	1303196	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00			
	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1740	1403501	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00			
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.					
1750	1803060	1.000	36,800.00000	36,800.00			
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1760	1807011	2.000	400.00000	800.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1770	1807012	2.000	400.00000	800.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1780 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	400.00000	3,200.00				
1790 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	400.00000	1,600.00				
1800 1807104 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	4.000 ea.	80.00000	320.00				
1810 1807105 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	16.000 ea.	80.00000	1,280.00				
1820 1807106 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	8.000 ea.	80.00000	640.00				
1830 1807108 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	4.000 ea.	80.00000	320.00				
1850 0100426 WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	357.000 day	1.00000	357.00				
Section Totals:			\$4,680,222.50				
Contract Totals			\$4,680,222.50				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum